## FLOOD PLAIN DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION/PERMIT

A .... 1: - - 4: - .. 4

(0	wner or Agent)	(Date)	(Builder)	(Date)	
	(Address)			(Address)	
Telephone #	Celephone #		Telephone #		
1. Location:	1/4	1/4, Section	, Township	, Range	
Street Address:_					
2. Type of Developm	nent				
				Routine Maintenance	
Minor Improvem	ent	_ Substantial Improvement	Ne	ew Construction	
3. Description of D	Development:				
4. Premises: Size of site:ftft. Area of Site: _			sq. ft. Estimated cost: \$		
Principal Use:					
Accessory Uses	s (Storage, parkin	ng, etc.)			
5. Addition or mod	ification to non-c	conforming use? Yes No	Assessed value o	of structure \$	
6. Elevation of the	100-year (Base)	flood (identify source):			
7. Elevation of the	proposed develop	oment site (natural ground):		MSL/NGVD	
8. Required elevation	MSL/NGVD				
9. Proposed elevat	ion/floodproofing	g level for lowest floor (include	ling basement):	MST./NGVD	

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED WITH THE CONDITION THAT THE LOWEST FLOOR (INCLUDING BASEMENT) OF ANY NEW OR SUBSTANTIALLY IMPROVED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WILL BE ELEVATED AT LEAST 1.0 FOOT ABOVE THE 100 YR. (BASE) FLOOD ELEVATION. IF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS A NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED WITH THE CONDITION THAT THE LOWEST FLOOR (INCLUDING BASEMENT) OF A NEW OR SUBSTANTIALLY IMPROVED NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WILL BE ELEVATED OR FLOOD PROOFED TO AT LEAST 1.0 FOOT ABOVE THE 100 YR. (BASE) FLOOD ELEVATION.

11. Other permits required?				
Iowa Department of Natural Resources:	Yes	No _	If yes, permit #	
×			Date Received:	
Corps of Engineers:	Yes	No	If yes, permit #	
			Date Received:	
Other:				
All provisions of the Clinton County Flo	ood Plain I	Managen	nent Ordinance shall be complied with.	
THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED WITH THE	E CONDIT	TION T	HAT THE DEVELOPER/OWNER WILL	
PROVIDE CERTIFICATION BY A REGIS	STERED E	NGINEE	ER, ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR	
OF THE "AS-BUILT" LOWEST FLOOR (	(INCLUDII	NG BAS	EMENT) ELEVATION OF ANY NEW OR	
SUBSTANTIALLY IMPROVED BUILDIN	G COVER	ED BY T	HIS PERMIT.	
Plans and Specifications Approved this _	Da	ay of		
(Signature of Developer/Owner)			(Authorizing Official)	
(=8)			3 3 7	
This permit must be accompanied by an application to:	lication fee	of \$25 pa	ayable to Clinton County Zoning. Return this	
Clinton County Zoning 329 E. 11 <sup>th</sup> St.				
DeWitt, IA 52742		*	201	
	**			

cc: Water Resources Section
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
Wallace State Office Building
East 9th and Grand
Des Moines, IA 50319